
0

20

40

60

80

100

P
er

ce
nt

12th 11th 10th 9th FemaleMaleTotal
grade grade grade grade 

17
1215

8
20 20

32

0

20

40

60

80

100

P
e
rc

e
n
t

Al
co

ho
l

72

6

30

11

30

4

C
ig

ar
et

te
s

M
ar

iju
an

a

In
ha

la
nt

s

M
et

h

C
oc

ai
ne

1999* 2001*  2003 2005 2007*

Rode in a vehicle driven by someone who had 
been drinking alcohol during the past 30 days

Had 5 or more drinks of alcohol in a row during the past 30 days

Had at least one drink of alcohol during the past 30 days

Had at least one drink of alcohol during their lifetime
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Percentage who had at least one 
drink of alcohol in their lifetime

Percentage who have ever tried . . .
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Chewed tobacco during 
the past 30 days

Smoked two or more  
cigarettes per day on the 

days they smoked

Smoked cigarettes during 
the past 30 days
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20%Smoked first whole  

cigarette before age 13
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21%
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12%

Percentage who had at least one  
drink of alcohol in the past 30 days

Percentage who smoked cigarettes 
during the past 30 days 

(current smokers)

Percentage of  
current smokers who 

tried to quit during 
past 12 months

Percent who smoked 
cigars, cigarillos, or little 
cigars on one or more of 

the past 30 days

Percentage who had an  
illegal drug offered, sold, or 
given on school property in 

past 12 months

Percentage who rode in a vehicle 
in the past 30 days driven by 

someone who had been drinking

Percentage who drove a car or other 
vehicle in the past 30 days when  

they had been drinking
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Percentage who have ever used . . . 
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Soda (c)Milk (b)Fruits &  
Vegetables (a)

(a) Ate fruits and vegetables 5+ times per day
(b) Drank 3+ glasses of milk per day
(c) Drank soda one or more times per day
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TRENDS...

Percent who participated in vigorous 
physical activity for at least 20 minutes on 

three or more of the past seven days

TRENDS...

Percentage who carried 
a weapon during the 

past 30 days

Percentage who  
seriously considered  

suicide in the past 12 mo.

Percentage who never or 
rarely wear safety belts 

when riding in a car

Suicide: Safety Belts:

Fights: Weapons:
Percentage of students who have ever 

had sexual intercourse 

Of those who had  
intercourse during the 

past 3 mo., percentage 
who used a condom  

during last intercourse

Percentage in a  
physical fight during  
the past 12 months
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Seriously considered attempting
suicide during the past 12 months

Carried a weapon on one 
or more of the past 30 days 

In a physical fight during
the past 12 months

Always wore a safety belt when 
riding in a car driven by someone else

29%

30%
27%

17%

15%
16%

17%
15%

17%
18%

36%
36%

26%

18%

30%

16%

18%

25%

28%

30%

0

20

40

60

80

100

Pe
rc

en
t

12th 11th 10th 9th FemaleMaleTotal
grade grade grade grade 

42
37

44

28

40
46

59

NEBRASKA  
ADOLESCENTS

This report is about 
Nebraska’s adolescents  
and their health risks.  

 It highlights results from 
the 2007 Youth Risk  
Behavior Survey of 

1,201 Nebraska young 
people in grades 9-12 
enrolled in a sample of 
public schools in the 

Spring of 2007

This report is based on the 2007 Youth Risk Behavior Survey of a random 
sample of 9 - 12th grade students. Due to the low response rates, thee results 
are representative of only those students who completed the questionnaire 
and not students statewide.

The Youth Risk Behavior Survey and this document are funded by a grant 
from the U.S. Centers For Disease Control and Prevention.  The Buffalo Beach 
Company developed this publication under the direction of NDOE and NHHS.  
Alternative formats are available at 402- 471-4352.  

*Data was not weighted to represent all students statewide.

ADA/EOE/AA                  Fall 2008
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PHYSICAL ACTIVITY  
& NUTRITION

INTENTIONAL &  
UNINTENTIONAL INJURIES

SEXUAL ACTIVITY 
HIV/AIDS

Of those who had 
intercourse during the 

past 3 months, the 
percentage who used 
alcohol/drugs before 

last intercoursePercentage of students who participated in 
physical activity for 60+ minutes on  

5 or more of the past 7 days

TRENDS...

Of those having sexual intercourse 
during past 3 months, those who used 

a condom during last intercourse

Ever had sexual intercourse
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38%
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63%
59%
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43%

61%
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42%

Nutrition behaviors during the past 7 days

1999* 2001*  2003
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For information contact   
Nebraska Department  

of Education
Health Education Section

301 Centennial Mall South 
6th Floor

Lincoln, NE 68509

*Data was not weighted to represent all students statewide.

www.nde.state.ne.us/PEHEALTH/


